ADOPTION NOTICE

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC, has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Ms. Chantel Mosby, Director - Tariffs & Compliance 100 Century Park Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective: October 19, 2009

(T)

MISSOURI

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

CENTURYTEL LONG DISTANCE, LLC

D/B/A CENTURYLINK LONG DISTANCE

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the provision of
interexchange telecommunications by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a(T)CenturyLink Long Distance within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the
Public Service Commission of Missouri and copies may be inspected, during normal
business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.(T)

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Long Distance operates as a (T) competitive telecommunications company within the State of Missouri.

Issued: September 10, 2009

Issued by:

Ms. Chantel Mosby, Director - Tariffs & Compliance 100 Century Park Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203